502377663 06/10/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
James Harness	05/26/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	JAM Vehicles Limited	
Street Address:	29 Gordon Square	
Internal Address:	UCL Advances	
City:	London	
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM	
Postal Code:	WC1H0PP	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number: 29451434	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 216-654-0090

Email: docketing@cooperlegalgroup.com

Correspondent Name: Cooper Legal Group LLC
Address Line 1: 6505 Rockside Road

Address Line 2: Suite 330

Address Line 4: Independence, OHIO 44131

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	FJCP106US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Marcus A. Fischer
Signature:	/Marcus A. Fischer/
Date:	06/10/2013

Total Attachments: 2

source=ExecutedAssignment#page1.tif source=ExecutedAssignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 030576 FRAME: 0618 OP \$40.00 29451434

I, James Harness, ("AS inventor of subject matter application entitled "BICYCLE"	("INVENTION") disclosed	inventor or an original join and/or claimed in a paten
ASSIGNEE'S lega Gordon Square, LEGAL REPRESEN on the following	ASSIGNOR hereby aut al representatives of JAM London, WC1H0PP United NTATIVES), to insert here and given Application Office Application No., filing d	Vehicles Limited, 29 Kingdom (ASSIGNEE'S in parentheses (filed i No by) this
	l 2, 2013 and was given Ap Office " <u>United States Paten</u>	
JAM Vehicles Limited, ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled to, rights, title and interest in applications and patents deriv the United States, its ted	and is desirous of acquir the INVENTION and the red therefrom, such as con	APPLICATION (and all other tinuing applications, in and for
ASSIGNOR hereby REPRESENTATIVES to insert following table for any APPLIC.	the Application No., filin	•
Application No.	Filing Date	Office

Page 1 of 2

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR's entire and exclusive rights, title and interest in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES);

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).

76 May 7013 Date
Printed Name in Native Language (if other than English)